
Pos 

 

Formula 2 Expert - Sportsman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

 

Formula 2 Novice - Sportsman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

31 

128 

111 

888 

33 

19 

487 

41 

986 

323 

905 

21 

191 

291 

195 

568 

121 

10 

916 

918 

648 

11 

790 

25 

162 

Name 

Kayla Yaakov 

Chris Parrish 

David A. Brown 

Alexander Steinhoff-Arnot 

Eli Banish 

Jeff Bean 

Kevin Boda 

Keith Buras 

Nick Hafele 

Eric Reed 

Randall Workman 

Ian Cattanach 

Brian Surtees 

Todd Eads 

Dan Garver 

Logan Cunnison 

Julian Alessandro Correa 

Reese Brown 

Renee Stephenson 

Josef Bittner 

Harry Reynolds 

Reese Frankenfield 

Jamie Daugherty 

Solomon Mervis 

Kevin Wells 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

1 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

1.293 

32.212 

36.731 

41.514 

57.363 

57.817 

58.345 

1:00.919 

1:05.076 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

4.600 

4.795 

24.796 

34.921 

37.170 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Gap 

1.293 

30.919 

4.519 

4.783 

15.849 

0.454 

0.528 

2.574 

4.157 

1 Lap 

4.600 

0.195 

20.001 

10.125 

2.249 

1 Lap 

2.611 

28.801 

0.652 

Best Tm 

1:32.127 

1:32.163 

1:36.386 

1:37.184 

1:37.029 

1:38.499 

1:37.970 

1:38.729 

1:38.560 

1:40.187 

1:49.908 

1:38.354 

1:37.139 

1:35.568 

1:36.122 

1:39.468 

1:40.394 

1:41.036 

1:45.384 

1:45.063 

1:49.644 

1:49.603 

In Lap 

6 

4 

2 

3 

8 

8 

6 

7 

8 

6 

2 

1 

0 

0 

3 

8 

7 

6 

3 

8 

2 

7 

7 

5 

0 

Brand/CC 

KRO 690 

SUZ 650 

SUZ 650 

SUZ 650 

HON 249 

YAM 689 

SUZ 650 

YAM 400 

SUZ 650 

SUZ 650 

SUZ 650 

APR 660 

YAM 250 

APR 660 

SUZ 650 

HON 250 

HON 250 

SUZ 650 

YAM 600 

SUZ 650 

SUZ 650 

MOR 250 

SUZ 650 

MD 250 

SUZ 650 

City/State 

Biglerville PA 

Old Hickory TN 

Lincolnton NC 

Ann Arbor MI 

Burlington KY 

Conroe TX 

New York NY 

Ball Ground GA 

Cincinnati OH 

Old Hickory TN 

Clinton PA 

Beverly Hills MI 

Springfield VA 

Lawrenceburg IN 

Mooresville NC 

Tarawa Terrace NC 

Palm Beach Gardens FL 

Lincolnton NC 

Odessa TX 

Cumming GA 

Davidson NC 

Mooresville IN 

Fort Wayne IN 

Carmel IN 

Wetumpka AL 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/23/2021 2:17:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

1.293 

Avg. Speed 

91.707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.127 

Best Speed 

93.002 

Best Lap by 

31 - Kayla Yaakov 

 

49th WERA Grand National Finals 

Saturday Races 

Formula 2 Expert and Novice - Sportsman 

Race (8 Laps) started at 13:40:55 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/23/2021 11:05 AM 

 49th Annual 
WERA Grand National Finals


